As at 31-03-2019 358.24 2,165.05 49.03 1,713.28 95.02 57.08 167.22 33.35 19.06 4,657.32
Gross carrying amount As at 01-04-2017 358.24 1,998.98 56.95 1,476.14 17.69 101.69 155.18 48.20 32.82 4,245.89
Additions ---- 544.75 ---- 304.39 64.77 18.07 71.05 35.95 11.14 1,050.12
Disposals ---- ---- ---- - 5.12 0.05 0.01
Gross carrying amount As at 31-03-2018

5.17
358.24 2,543.73 56.95 1,780.53 82.46 119.77 221.11 84.11 43.95 5,290.83

Opening accumulated depreciation
As at 01-04-2017 175.49---- 2.77 248.16 2.13 28.07 44.01 14.82 13.14 528.59
Charge for the year ---- 171.70 2.64 251.51 13.71 23.78 48.94 23.91 14.32 550.51
Disposals ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- (0.81) ---- ---- (0.81)
Closing accumulated depreciation
As at 31-03-2018 ---- 347.19 5.41 499.67 15.84 51.85 92.14 38.73 27.47 1,078.28
Net carrying amount:
As at 31-03-2018 358.24 2,196.54 51.53 1,280.87 66.62 67.92 128.97 45.38 16.48 4,212.55

Note:
The Company has adopted Previous GAAP as the deemed cost as per the exemption under IndAS 101. Accordingly, the company has set the Net Block as per Previous GAAP as on April 1, 2016 as the Gross
Block under Ind AS.

67

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31  MARCH, 2019ST

6. Investments

No. of As at March No. of As at March
Particulars Shares/ 31, 2019 Shares/ 31, 2018

Units Units
Investments at fair value through
other comprehensive income
a) Investment in Equity Instruments (Quoted)
Larsen &Toubro Ltd. 100 1.38 100 1.31

20Ultra Tech Cement Ltd. 0.80 20 0.79
Siemens Ltd. 620 6.99 620 6.65
W.S. Insulators of India Ltd. 100 0.00 100 0.01
GE T&D India Ltd. 25 0.07 25 0.10
Jyoti Ltd. 50 0.01 50 0.03
RELIANCE Industries Ltd. 80 1.09 100 0.88
IDBI Ltd. 140 0.07 140 0.10
Crompton Greaves Ltd. 612 1.38 612 1.45
Bharat Bijlee Ltd. 200 2.19 200 3.01
Schneider Electric Infra Ltd. 25 0.03 25 0.03
IMP Power Ltd. 5 0.00 5 0.00
Indotech Transformers Ltd. 5 0.01 5 0.01
Transformers & Ret. Ltd. 50 0.01 5 0.00
Easunreyrolle Ltd 5 0.00 5 0.00
Emco Ltd. 5 0.00 5 0.00
Diamond Power Infrastructure Ltd. 6 0.00 6 0.00
Kemrock Industries and Exports Ltd. 5 0.00 5 0.00
Meghmani Organics Ltd. 5 0.00 5 0.00
Shilcher Technologies Ltd. 5 0.02 5 0.02
PNB Housing Finance Ltd. 323 2.80 323 4.18
ABB India Ltd. 440 5.81 ---- ----
Times Guaranty Ltd. 250 0.09 ---- ----
HUDCO 255 0.11 255 0.17
TOTAL (a) 22.85 18.76
b) Investments at Amortised cost
Investments in Preference Shares (Quoted)
Larsen & ToubroFinance Holdings Ltd. 100,000 100.11 100,000 100.11
TATA CCPS Preference Shares 2,50,000 505.33 ---- ----
Investments in Bonds (Quoted)
Tata Motors Ltd. - 10.70% TMFL Bond 30 150.71 30 151.36

180State Bank Of India Bonds - 9.95% 18.35 180 18.41
Sundaram Finance Ltd Bonds 9.85% 30 300.38 30 300.72
LIC Housing Finance Bonds 8.90% 10 100.03 10 100.05
Government of India Bonds 8.30% 1,00,000 99.43 1,00,000 99.40
Investments in Tax Free Bonds (Quoted)
Hudco Tax Free Bonds - 8.10% 50,000 500.00 50,000 500.00
Hudco Tax Free Bonds - 8.10% 10,000 99.32 10,000 99.08
Hudco Tax Free Bonds - 7.34% 50,000 500.00 50,000 500.00
NHAI Tax Free Bonds - 8.20% 18,543 185.43 18,543 184.12
NHAI Tax Free Bonds - 8.50% 50,000 500.00 50,000 500.00
Power Finance Corporation Ltd. Tax Free Bonds - 8.20% 7,120 71.20 7,120 71.20
Power Finance Corporation Ltd. Tax Free Bonds - 7.27% 1,027 10.27 1,027 10.27
Power Finance Corporation Ltd. Tax Free Bonds - 8.67% 25,000 288.80 25,000 291.45
Power Finance Corporation Ltd. Tax Free Bonds - 8.67% 60,000 693.12 60,000 699.48
Power Finance Corporation Ltd. Tax Free Bonds - 8.67% 20,000 231.04 20,000 233.16
REC Tax Free Bonds - 7.93% 15,310 153.10 15,310 153.10
REC Tax Free Bonds - 7.22% 75,000 750.00 75,000 750.00

(  in Lakhs)

68

52   ANNUAL  REPORT  2018-19ND

IRFC - Tax Free Bonds - 8.40% 20,000 200.00 20,000 200.00
IRFC - Tax Free Bonds - 8.63% 20,000 200.00 20,000 200.00
IRFC -Tax Free Bonds - 7.35% 50,000 517.95 50,000 519.45
IREDA - Tax Free Bonds - 8.55% 10,000 100.00 10,000 100.00
IREDA - Tax Free Bonds - 7.49% 13,624 136.24 13,624 136.24
REC - Tax Free Bonds - 8.63% 10,000 100.00 10,000 100.00
REC - Tax Free Bonds - 7.09% 4,580 45.80 4,580 45.80
Kamarajar Port Ltd Tax Free Bonds - 8.75% 30,000 300.00 30,000 300.00
IRFC - Tax Free Bonds - 7.28% 3,020 30.20 3,020 30.20
IRFC - Tax Free Bonds - 7.35% 1,176 11.76 1,176 11.76
National Bank for Agriculture & Rural Development 3,006 30.06 3,006 30.06
NTPC - Tax Free Bonds - 7.28% 3,747 37.47 3,747 37.47
Hudco Tax Free Bonds - 8.73% 10,000 100.00 10,000 100.00
Hudco Tax Free Bonds - 7.39% 7,007 70.07 7,007 70.07
Hudco Tax Free Bonds - 7.39% 4,517 45.17 4,517 45.17
Hudco Tax Free Bonds - 7.39% 10 100.64 10 100.70
NHAI Tax Free Bonds - 7.39% 7,709 77.09 7,709 77.09
NHAI Tax Free Bonds - 7.35% 2,857 28.57 2,857 28.57
NHAI Tax Free Bonds - 8.30% 17,000 180.22 17,000 182.84
Indian Infrastructure Finance Co. Ltd. - Tax Free Bonds - 7.40% 30,000 313.10 30,000 314.05
TOTAL (b) 7,880.97 7,391.38
c) Investments at fair value through profit or loss
Investments in Mutual Funds (Quoted)
AXIS Dynamic Bond Fund - Growth 5,92,150 119.86 5,92,150 110.52
AXIS Emerging Opportunities Fund S2 1400 Days - Growth 1,00,000 12.30 1,00,000 11.83
AXIS Emerging Opportunities Fund Series 1 - Growth 2,50,000 32.00 2,50,000 30.95
AXIS Equity Saver Fund Direct - Growth 21,68,968 289.34 17,43,696 212.03
AXIS Fixed Income Opportunities Fund - Growth 46,32,059 711.41 42,81,725 609.52